
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023426-2025 

Tender

Study Programme

Knowsley Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023426

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051953 

Published 20 May 2025, 4:11pm

Scope 

Reference

13465

Description

Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council (KMBC) is looking to establish a provider to deliver
parts of an Education & Skills Funding Agency (ESFA) funded study programme aimed at
16-18 year old young people who are currently not in education, employment or training
(NEET).

Total value (estimated)

£240,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023426-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023426-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£240,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 July 2026

11 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKD7 - Merseyside

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for



Page 3 to 6

Suppliers from Merseyside

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Conditions of participation

Please see the specification documents via The Chest for further information

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 May 2025, 10:00am

Tender submission deadline

3 June 2025, 10:00am

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 6

Submissions must be submitted via www.the-chest.org.uk only.

Project information: DN775210

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Please find the award infomration in the published documentation via The Chest.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.the-chest.org.uk

http://www.the-chest.org.uk

Please find the documents via www.the-chest.org.uk

Technical specifications to be met

http://www.the-chest.org.uk

Please find the documents via www.the-chest.org.uk

Contracting authority 

Knowsley Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXQQ-8436-NWPV

Municipal Building, Archway Road

http://www.the-chest.org.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk
https://www.the-chest.org.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk
https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Huyton

L36 9YU

United Kingdom

Email: katie.lawler@star-procurement.gov.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:katie.lawler@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.the-chest.org.uk
	http://www.the-chest.org.uk
	Technical specifications to be met
	http://www.the-chest.org.uk

	Contracting authority
	Knowsley Council


		2025-05-23T00:38:03+0100
	TCPDF




